

QUALITY ENTERPRISES USA, INC.
Emergency Repair Work for Rates
245 Tahit Rd Sewer Repair

Job # 12622-07
Date 08/30/22

	UNIT	ST HOURLY RATE	OT HOURLY RATE	ST HOURS	OT HOURS	ST TOTAL	OT TOTAL	TOTAL
Personnel								
Corporate Officer	HR	\$150.00	\$195.00	2		\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00
Project Manager	HR	\$125.00	\$162.50	8		\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Superintendent	HR	\$85.00	\$110.50	65	35	\$5,525.00	\$3,867.50	\$9,392.50
Foreman	HR	\$85.00	\$110.50	60	26.5	\$5,100.00	\$2,928.25	\$8,028.25
Mechanic, Equipment & Truck Operator	HR	\$75.00	\$97.50	96	39	\$7,200.00	\$3,802.50	\$11,002.50
Laborer	HR	\$55.00	\$71.50	120	55.5	\$6,600.00	\$3,968.25	\$10,568.25
Administrative	HR	\$75.00	\$97.50	5		\$375.00	\$0.00	\$375.00
Equipment								
Excavator ≥ Cat 349	HR	\$250.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excavator ≥ Cat 320	HR	\$200.00		24		\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$4,800.00
Excavator <Cat 320	HR	\$150.00		28		\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$4,200.00
Excavator w/hammer/Epiroc	HR	\$350.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excavator w/side grip vibratory hammer	HR	\$350.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wheel Loader ≥Cat 962	HR	\$225.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wheel Loader ≥Cat 938	HR	\$175.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wheel Loader <Cat 938	HR	\$150.00		40		\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00
Bull Dozer	HR	\$175.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Motor Grader	HR	\$175.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Soil/Stone Roller	HR	\$125.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Telehandler	HR	\$125.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Manlift	HR	\$125.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Forklift	HR	\$100.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Broom Tractor	HR	\$95.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Milling Machine	HR	\$685.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Skid steer with milling head (bump grinder)	HR	\$150.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Asphalt/Mat Shuttle Buggy	HR	\$375.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Asphalt Paver Weiler 385	HR	\$375.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Asphalt Paver Cat 1055	HR	\$575.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Asphalt Roller	HR	\$125.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Off Road Dump	HR	\$250.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Crane >130 ton	HR	\$1,500.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Crane ≥30 ton	HR	\$500.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Crane <30 ton	HR	\$250.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Vibratory Hammer	HR	\$400.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Concrete Crusher	HR	\$685.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Screener	HR	\$375.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Push Boat	HR	\$275.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Sectional/Hopper Barge	HR	\$175.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drone Lidar Photogrammetry	HR	\$350.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Directional Drill JT 100	HR	\$2,000.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Directional Drill AA 440	HR	\$4,000.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Lowboy/Tractor	HR	\$175.00		24		\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$4,200.00
Dump Truck/Roll Off	HR	\$95.00		37.5		\$3,562.50	\$0.00	\$3,562.50
Water Truck/Trailer	HR	\$125.00		4		\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
Tack/Prime Truck/Trailer	HR	\$150.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Lube/Mechanics Truck	HR	\$125.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Truck with Hand Tools	HR	\$95.00		74.5		\$7,077.50	\$0.00	\$7,077.50
Pickup	HR	\$40.00		100		\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00
Camera Truck	HR	\$400.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Vacuum Truck	HR	\$475.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Small Equipment								
Air Compressor with Hammer	HR	\$60.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Concrete Saw	HR	\$60.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Plate Compactor	HR	\$60.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Trench Box 16' x 10'	HR	\$50.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Stone Box	HR	\$50.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Steel (Road) Plate	HR	\$50.00		8		\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00
Wellpoint System	HR	\$250.00		24		\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00
3" Trash/Submersible Pump	HR	\$50.00		48.5		\$2,425.00	\$0.00	\$2,425.00
6" Hydraulic Pump	HR	\$150.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" Hydraulic Pump	HR	\$200.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cut Off Saw	HR	\$20.00		28		\$560.00	\$0.00	\$560.00
Light Set	HR	\$50.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Generator/Welder	HR	\$50.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Generator 70kw	HR	\$125.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Generator 125kw	HR	\$150.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MOT	HR	\$150.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fusing Machine 2-16"	HR	\$150.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fusing Machine 18"-42"	HR	\$300.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tap Machine - small (3/4" - 3") <i>each tap</i>	EA	\$750.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tap Machine - large (4" - 12") <i>each tap</i>	EA	\$1,000.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pipe Trenchless Piercing tool	HR	\$250.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pipe Ramming	HR	\$625.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Material								
Disposal Fee (concrete, asphalt, debris, etc)	PER LOAD	\$500.00		4		\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
#57 Stone	TON	\$17.00		100		\$1,700.00	\$0.00	\$1,700.00
#89 Stone	TON	\$17.00		40		\$680.00	\$0.00	\$680.00
Fill Material	TON	\$10.00		40		\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00
4000 PSI Concrete	CY	\$150.00		5		\$750.00	\$0.00	\$750.00
Bahia Sod	SF	\$0.33		4000		\$1,320.00	\$0.00	\$1,320.00
Floritam Sod	SF	\$0.59		600		\$356.40	\$0.00	\$356.40
Ferguson Materials	LS	\$2,235.00						\$2,235.00
5' Chain Link Fence	LS	\$3,600.00		1		\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$3,600.00
Earthview								
Grand Total:								\$97,432.90

10% MARK UP ON MATERIAL

15% MARK UP ON SUBCONTRACTORS

If work is performed other than Monday through Friday, 7:00am - 4:00 pm, excluding holidays, OT Rates will be used for Personnel. These rates also apply for travel time necessary to mobilize and demobilize to and from work.